

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15097

P/	AGE
	1

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOR NOOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/26 BID OPENING DATE	/2010	(2010			FREIGHT TERMO
LINE	07/20/	TION CAT	ALEW NOWBER BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM AMOUNT
		NO NO			
0001		JB	962-73		;
	1		,		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE HEAT	TROTHER		5 11 5 55 705	
			URCHASING DIVISI NT OF ENVIRONMEN		
			M QUALIFIED CONT		·
			L LABOR AND MATE		
	RECLAMATION	DF 200-ACR	E ABANDONED MINE	PROJECT KNOWN A	
	THE "GARDEN	GROUND HIG	HWALLS - PH I" P	ROJECT LOCATED	
	IN MT. HOPE,	WEST VIRG	INIA, (FAYETTE C	0.).	
	A MANDATORY	ON SITE PR	EBID CONFERENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
			ALL INTERESTED P		
		3 I F	S MEETING. FAIL		
			L RESULT IN DISQ		
			N MAY REPRESENT		
			WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D		
	WEATHER.		ILKKAIN ANDIOK D	OKING INCLEMENT	
	AN ATTENDANC	E SHEET WIN	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ADIC COD ALI	
			DMPLETE. THIS W		
				AT THE MANDATORY	
	PRE-BID. FA	ILURE TO P	ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ANY AND	
	REPRESENTATI	VE NAME ON	THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET WILL RESULT	HEVEV/ED
			THE BID. THE S		'' '-Y-IVLL
			ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING		010 00 00 -
			ION REQUIRED ON	INST NAVE THE ATTENDANCE	010 JUL 20 PM 12: 3
	SHEET. THE	PURCHASING	DIVISION AND THE	E STATE ACENCY	
	WILL NOT ASS	UME ANY RES	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A BIDDER'S	WV PURCHASING
	FAILURE TO C	OMPLETE THE	E PRE-BID ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	DIVISION "
GNATURE CO.	·	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	ÍDATE	
THE YOU	chael D. My	We -	304 - 4	15.8830 7	0105,8141
11 V	ESIDETLL	<i></i>	27	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **12. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, irm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15097

ADI	RESS CORRE	SPONDENC	ETOATTE	NTONOF	
сниск	BOWMAN				
304-EE	0-0157				

YWZDOR RODOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTE	D.	TE)	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2	010					
BID OPENING DATE:	C	7/20/		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	DE
TI L P B P	HE STA ATE, E ORTION IDDERS ORTION	ARTING BUT PR I OF 1 S WHO I OF 1 PRE-E	TIME FOR TIOR TO THE HE PRE-BID, AFTE HE PRE-BID, WILL NO	THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF TH WILL BE PERMITER CONCLUSION OF	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SÜBSEQUENT PART	
ם	IRECTI	ONS	O PREBID:			
T N, P! UI	ORTH A URN LE ATIONA RE-BID PON CO EETING	APPROX EFT AN AL GUA MEET INCLUS G, VEN	IMATELY 11. D TRAVEL UF RD ARMORY. ING WILL BE ION OF THE	EXIT OF I-77, T 5 MILES TO THE 7 THE HILL TO TH THE TECHNICAL E HELD AT THE AR TECHNICAL PORTI	GLEN JEAN EXIT. E GLEN JEAN PORTION OF THE MORY. ON OF THE PRE-BI	D
- 01 PI FI	FFICE H. 304 EE. P	AML&R -926- AYMEN	, 601 57TH 0485 UPON F	IADE BY CHECK OR	STON, WV 25304, OO NON-REFUNDABL	E
E	XHIBIT	5				
T/ RI T(ATION EQUIRE	FOR A S EAC IIT AT	PUBLIC IMF H VENDOR TH THE SAME T	D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION AS BIT INC. AS	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE	
SIGNATURE CO.	NOW.		SEÉ REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLEN 7971	WD_	ls.	EIN	304 - 47		0105 161 W
	La al	$\mathbf{\nabla}$	55032867	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 472-8890 0105,61 111

*5503286*77



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINT	<u>nerikingiyalari rengiyang</u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		,0.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	STEM NUM	IBER	U۱	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
								*	
	OF THE	S CONT	BVCT.						
	0, 1,11	5 66.11							
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L FURNI	SH PROOF	
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	INSURA	NCE PRI	OR TO	
	1		· I		UNLESS O		l		
					MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSU	RANCE	
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.			•	
	() D	UTLDED	C DIC	v THC	URANCE:	CHOOFOC	eur ven	DOD CHAL	
					ERS RISK				
					% OF THE				
	All Allo	Oiti Ed	OAL .	3 100	, 01 1112	Andoni	G, THE	CONTRACT	•
			}						
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL A	MOUNT OF	
					STATE OF				
			, ,	1	D AS A BI		,		· ·
	,				ISH A PER		ľ		R/
					OF THE A				
					IN THE FO CREDIT, O				K ,
					AUTHORIZ				uc
					. A LETT				
					ONLY BE				
					NAL OR BU				
					THE 5% BI				
	BOND,	OR, LAB	OR AN	TAM C	ERIAL BON	D.			
	1		1 1		A TWO (1		_
	L		1 1		ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A RE	QUIREMEN	T
	UF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	UR.				7-7-1
	REV. 1	1/00							•
	1		****	****	******	*****	*****	******	**
					:				
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-011	9	
	CEXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) I	S ATTAC	HED. Y	OU MUST	
	<u> </u>				ERSE SIDE FOR T	EME AND PO	VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	nmost			· ····································	renopological (ORM)	TELEPHONE		DΛ	ſĔ_
(MR					300.A	17.229	\mathbf{C}	アバルシン



Request for Quotation

DEP15097

 ·οΔ	GF .	
 	100	-
	-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERN	AS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	07/00/6	1010			
	07/20/2				L:30PM
LINE C	YTITMAU	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
EVAL CONT IF T BIDD 800-	UATION TO RACTOR. HE ORIGIN ING DOCUN 643-9748	DETERMIN THIS.IS A NAL OMB #1 1ENTS YOU OR WWW.AV	029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV *******	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	To a second seco
PERS STAT LICE LICE MADE CAPI	DNS DESIRE MUST BE NSING BOANSE. APP BY CONTA	A STATE CO RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP PLICATIONS ACTING THE	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR,	
PROS NUMB BIDD CONT	PECTIVE BER ON THEER TO COM	SIDDER TO I	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT F. MILEUCO WILDOO374		
COPY A PU	OF THEIR	R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR APP	LICABLE LAW	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
& RE		, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE MAS				75 OC88.51	0105,E1 W.
THE VICE TRESIDE	$\mathbb{P}_{I_{L}}$	503286	27	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY NODZUK

VICE JUSSIDE LIT

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIPV	i A		FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/	2010		************	3-14-14-6						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMMUN	IBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>		0000000000	
	"REQUE	ST FOR	аиот	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	 PURCHA	SING		
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THI	S		
	PROCUR	EMENT.								
_	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MA	NUALS, C	ıR	·
	,				AL OR WRI		1			
					ION PROVI				AS	
	,		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND	OF NO		·
	EFFECT	•								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP	ECIFIED	HEREI	N IS TO	BE	
	•				ALENDAR D		ł .		L	
					ECEIVED.			THAT A.		
					RENCE IS					
		NSTRUC			PECIFIC D	AIL ESI	ABLISH	ED IN IH	E	
	FKE-CU	INSTRUC	ITON	CONFE	KENCE.					
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP AFF	ECTED BY	,	
					JECT TO T		ANTEE	ESTABLIS	HED	
					CTIVE TRA		ł	ABSENCE	OF	
					OM OR A S		1			
					OTH AS TO N ACCEPTA		i .		DV	
	l .		: 1		IDERED GU		t .		ן זם	
					R FROM TH				NCE	
					THE FINAL					
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR O	F		
					LIGENCE O					
					WITHIN TH				ALL	
	i			E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
•	MKIIIF	N NOTI	. 1	ис ты	E ONE-YEA	D CHADA	MTEE D			
	CUNTRV				E UNE-TEA					
					F THE ACC				,,,,	
			2532332							
SIGNATURE	30 a /h			oct HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI				DATE	
	11108	, , ,	511			TELEPHONE 304-4	15-88-21	20E	7	0105 1C111
TITLE	====	引った	in ニヒヘス	SOL	7 -			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15097

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V ENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

_	-	-	-	-	_	_	•	,

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/201	0				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/20/	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			
CON GUA AT CON ALL FUR	TRACTOR I RANTEE PE ITS EXPEN (C) STRUED AS DTTED FOR (D) IHER DEFI	IN ANY OF TERIOD SHALL NSE. THE ONE-Y BEING AN WORK UNDE GUARANTEE	E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEV BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV TECHNICAL SPECI	ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR RIOD SHALL NOT B PERFORMANCE TIM EGETATION MAY BE	E
(3) IN WIT HAV THA CER	PART IN N HOUT PRES PROVII N THIRTY	TTION: THIS CONTR VRITING BY UDICE TO A DED THAT TH CALENDAR D IL, RETURN	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O E CONTRACTOR IS AYS WRITTEN NOTI RECEIPT REQUEST	PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS CE, (DELIVERED B	
PER MAT	OOR TO: (A) IITS FOR ERIALS TO	OBTAIN AL ALL TRANSP AND FROM	ESPONSIBILITY OF L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	SION OF HIGHWAYS PMENT AND	
RECI PRO PLAI AND	ALL DRDANCE N AMATION JECT. IS & SPEC ALL PROV	ITH THE SP OF THE "GA S ARE INCO ISIONS, CL	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE RDEN GROUND HIGH RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,	PARED FOR THE WALLS - PHASE I" BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE	
· ·		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE OWA	5		TELEPHONE	2 DO O DATE	10 2010
TITLE	lFI	EIN	304-41		0105.61 M
VKE TRESIDE	TUE	<u> </u>	77	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP15097

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOGZIN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/26. ID OPENING DATE	1.00	2010	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	208 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARED BY T	ERRADON CORF	PORATION.	
74.	S	S AND COMPLETION:			
	ì	CONTRACTOR SHALL			
		FOR PAYMENT WITH REIN BEFORE REQUE			
		ICATIONS SHALL B			
		IT IS THE DEP'S			
	1	OR BE MADE WITHIN	60 DAYS AFT	TER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLICATION	OR PAYMENT.			-
	(7) APPLICA	TION FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT:		
,		CONTRACTOR MAY, O	•	C BASIS, SUBMIT	
	FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BASED ON	THE AMOUNT (OF WORK	
		THE TIME OF THE		THE AMOUNT OF	
		BE DETERMINED FR			
		ED IF BASED UPON ETED IF BASED UP			
	PERCENT COMP	LEIED IF BASED OF	JN A LUNE SU	Ulit.	
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVENT THE	VENDOR/CONT	TRACTOR FILES	
	· ·	CY PROTECTION, TH	£		
		AND VOID, AND T	ERMINATE SUC	CH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FURT	IER ORDER.			
	REV. 1/2005		Ì		:
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF DOMESTI	C STEEL PROI	DUCTS	
	1. EXCEPT W	IEN AUTHORIZED BY	THE DIRECT	OR OF THE	
		NG DIVISION PURSU.			
	1	ACTOR MAY USE OR	E .		
		CONTRACT PROJECT			
	THIS CON	MADE IN THE UNIT	ED STATES. A	AS USED IN	
	11113 001	TRACITY .			
	A. "STA	TE CONTRACT PROJE	CT" MEANS AN	NY ERECTION OR	- Separate services and services are services and service
	I.	SEE REVEASE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CONDITION	ons	1
NATURE (MOL		TELEPHONE 304-472-	OEBB.	0105,21
2 -2 1 P3	ESIDELIT	550328677		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP_15097

RFQ NUMBER

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Bucknannon, WV 26201-2049

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FØB 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 0*688-5*74-AC 12'5010 550328*6*27 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN		AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/ O OPENING DATE:	 	(2010	חזה	ODENTHO TIME	01.70DW
***************	1 377 <u>207</u>	and the second s			01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DETE	RMINES THAT	SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	
				TES IN SUFFICIE	NT
			ERWISE ARE NOT		
	. AVA	LABLE TO ME	ET CONTRACT REC	UIREMENTS.	
	3. A CONTRA	CTOP JUO 118	EC CTEEL DOODHO	TS IN VIOLATION	
		1 1 1		CIVIL PENALTIES	
	L .	1 1 1	SECTION 5A-3-5		
	REV. 10/01/0	1			
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC ALL	MINIM GLAS	S & STEEL IN PL	BITC MORKS	
	PROJECTS	JIIIIII, JEAS	O & SILET TH ! C	DEIC HORKS	
	IN ACCORDANC	E WITH WEST	VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET., SEQ.	,
			TRUCTION, RECOM		
			ROVEMENT OR MAI		
				HAN \$50,000 AND	
				OST OF STEEL IS	
				0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN	
				HE UNITED STATE	
				IPMENT PURCHASE	
	FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	IALL BE MADE OF	_
	DOMESTIC ALL	MINUM, GLAS	S OR STEEL, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
	3	1 1 1	N \$50,000 OR LE	1	
	POUNDS OF ST	EEL ARE USE	D IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
	FORETCH MARK	A 1 2134 T 511156	CLACC DD CTEEL	DDODUCTO MAY DE	
				PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOU	מא
				ASONABLE IF IT	
				FOR FOREIGN MAD	
	I .	1 1 1	TIC ALUMINUM, 0	,	
				A "SUBSTANTIAL	
<u> </u>		SEC GENE	FISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	
NATURE	200/201	OCCOEVE	ITEI EQUANE	TAG ACCB S.S.F.	Έ



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODGH

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannoni WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SALE		SHIP	'(A		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2010		•				1		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010			BID	0P	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		CAT. NO	ITEM:NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
Ţ.			<u> </u>	<u> </u>			: 20000		
								NITED STATES	
								Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN	
					MADE PRO			E HIGHER IN	
r	IF, PR	PIOR TO	THE AV	VARD (DF A CON	TRACT U	ND	ER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE SPE	ENDING	G OFFICE	R OF TH	E	SPENDING UNIT	
	ALUMIN	IUM, GL	ASS OR	STEEL	L THAT I	BID FUR S REASO	NA)	IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST BIL	FOR	DOMESTI	C PRODU	CT:	S, THE SPENDI	NG
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE LO	NEST	BID FOR	SUCH D	IAL I IOMI	UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCT	S
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST IN	IDICAT	re in th	EIR BID	I	F THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN A	ALUMII	NUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEI	EL.	
									·
	REV. 3	788							
	EXHIBI	T 9			-				
				. & A(CKNOWLED	GEMENT	0F	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.						
								LL BÉ REQUIRE	σ
			. 1		NG SCHED DENDA FO		1 '	SUING GENCIES:	
	(1) *	UE ADO	UITE CT	(FNC)11	ucen eus			E THE ABBRUSE	
								E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS	
					THE PROJ			ADDENDUM AND	•
								THE STATE	
			IVISION	1. TH	IE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GII	NEER SHALL AL	SO SO
	SEND A WHTCH	THE CO	OF THE NTRACT	ADDEN	NDUM TO SSUED.	THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR	
					•	į			
	(2) T	HE BUY			ND THE A			•	
SIGNATURE	0000		Š	EE REVER	RSE SIDE FOR T			İnat	F.
TITLE!	UNIVS Z	2	IN .			TELEPHONE 304- <i>4</i>	15.		10105
VICEX 12	₹QI23.	JT 22	55032	867	<u>-</u> 7			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A E NO OH

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		2010		ODENTIAL O	1 . 7004
	07/20/	ZUIU UOP ÇAT			1:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPEN BUYE	ING DATE	. ANY ADD FOUR TEEN	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
BIDD THE ORIG ADDE ADDE	ERS AND SAME RUL INAL BID NDUM DOC NDUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM UMENT. TH T IS ISSUE		PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	
	11/96 BIT 10				
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15097	•
ADDE	ИДИМ АСК	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADDE	(S) MUDN	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO M	
ADDE	NDUM NO	•			
	2				
No.	3	••			
NO.	4	• •			
		SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	VDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Z1		TELEPHONE	IDATE	71110 2010
TITLA	FE	IN SE OF O		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15097

PAGE 13

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	I OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-1

05/26/		lEb	MS OF SALE		S	HIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/20/	2010		<u> </u>	ВІ	[D	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			500000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	NO. 5				•				
	T INDE	DOTAND.	T.1.A.T.	- 4 - 1	UDE TO	000570			_
	ADDEND	KSTAND UM(S)	MAY BE	CAU	OKE IU SE FOR	REJECTI	ון ז ואמז	HE RECEIPT OF TH OF BIDS.	E
	VENDOR REPRES	MUST FNTATT	CLEARLY On Made	YUN	DERSTAN Assume	ID THAT	AN'	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION HEL	D B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'	S	REPRESENTATIVES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PERSO	ONNE	L IS NO	T BINDI	NG	. ONLY THE	
								D TO THE IS BINDING.	
				, ~ [/				
	mi	chael	141	7/1	1-U		إ	SIGNATURE	
			$\perp // \perp$	14	g	1		SIGNATURE	
			171.44	أيار	<i>òMh</i> t	ith		COMPANY	
		المال	71 15	,,7.	$\mathcal{O}/\mathcal{O}_{I}$			DATE	
			*		•				
	REV. 1	1/96							
				тои	ICE		Ì		
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST E	BE \$	UBMITTE	D TO:			
					INISTRA	TION			
		JRCHAS JILDIN	ING DIV	/ISI	DN				
		- 1	I	N S	TREET,	EAST			
	CI	HARLES	TON, WV	/ 2	5305-01	30			
			. The state of the						
	THE BI	ว รมดบ	р сомт	ΔΤΝ	THIS I	NEUBWYL	ים די	ON THE FACE OF	
Í	THE EN	/ELOPE	OR THE	ВІ	D MAY N	OT BE C	ONS	SIDERED:	
			 s	EE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	me	A				TELEPHONE	41	12-8890 DATE	0105,61 141
TITLE VICE TO	ZESIDF	TU.	5503	28	677				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

14

1.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
J. T. Allen Comp

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: FOB DATE PRINTED 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/20/2010 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15097 RFQ. NO.: 07/20/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 704 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: RIFFITH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: T.F.Meulonpun Tax Payer ID No.: 550328677 Address: P.o. Bex 2049
City: Buashula State: WV Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-472-889
Fax No.: 304 477-8897 E-mail address: MGRIFFITH @ JFAILELL G. Con
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Michael CRIPITIA, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Michael D. L. Vice Versident Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Search Criteria: Primary Entity Search Criteria Primary Entity	Related Entity O Hide Ended Re	Search Criteria: (2) Primary Entity (2) Related Entity (3) Hide Ended Relationships (3) Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:	tity Name:	Mail To:	Send
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	Office Constitution of the			
of 1	100% Fir	Find Next Select a format Export		TATATAN PANANTAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
	AVS OF	AVS OFT Report - 6/9/2010 5:35:10 PM	The state of the s	The first transfer and transfer an	
	All OFT's where the s	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	related entity		
		ny Selected (137020) J.F. Allen CO			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen	ſ	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	21%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
		1 of 1			
					7/0-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0

P	a	r	t	D	

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Tadina Data
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Garden Ground Highwalls Phase 1 DEP15097

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: J.F.M/EU COMPAUN

Address: 7.0, Box 2049

Buchulla, W 2620

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

YOUT A				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100.	QUARTITI			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$491,874.15
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$235,743.75
3.0	LS	Ouality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$134,648.75
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$640,000.00
5,1	36,145 LF	Straw Wattles	5.95	\$215,062.75
5.2	46,620 LF	Super Silt Fence	7.85	\$ 365,967.00
5.3	208 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes		\$57,720.80
5.4	188 EA	Sediment Traps		\$ 99,781.00
5.5	1,760 LF	Diversion Berms	4.40	\$ 7,744.00
6.0	186 AC	Revegetation	1.876.00	\$339,636.00
7.1	5,700 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe		\$245,100.00
7.2	1,580 LF	24-inch HDPE Pipe		\$87,634.00
7.3	120 LF	30-inch HDPE Pipe		\$ 9,102.00
7.4	780 LF	36-inch HDPE Pipe		\$54,951.00
7.5	80 LF	42-inch HDPE Pipe		\$ 9,668.00
7.6	240 LF	48-inch HDPE Pipe		\$ 35,832.00
7.7	28,020 LF	Type A Channel		\$169,521.00
7.8	2,500 LF	Type B Channel	08.01	\$ 77,000,00
7.9	5,715 LF	Type C Channel		\$135,445.50
7.10	6 EA	Standard Manhole		\$39,014.70
7.11	1 EA	Precast Catch Basin		\$ 3.316 .80
7.12	1,630 LF	Riprap Groin		\$52,812.00
7.13	1,630 CY	Riprap Aprons		\$51,834.00
8	966,142 CY	Unclassified Excavation	2.96	SE.081,828,S8
9.1	4 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal		\$26,725.40
9.2	6 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal		\$66,732.30
9.3	2 EA	Dry Mine Seal	557945	\$11,158.90
9.4	720 LF	12-inch Mine Conveyance Pipe	06.15	90.80ess
11.0	500 LF	Underdrain		\$12,525,00
11.0	500 131	Ollavia		\$
				\$
				\$
XXXX	2222222	***************************************	5888888888	***********
XXXX	8888888	***********************************	*****	***************************************
****	 }}}}	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	\$6,503,859.12
	0	PL XVXIII	******	



Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15097

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104 - 558 - 2157</u>

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB 06/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/20/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 **** Addendum issued for the garden ground highwalls project TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, TABLE OF CON-TENTS, AGGRE¢ATE ¢RADATIONS CHARTS, REVISED TRIANGULAR \$ILT DIKE DRAWING| REVISED IMPOUNDMENT|DRAIN TEMPORARY TRAP DRAWING! REVISED \$EDIMENT TRAP DRAWING, SPECIFICA-TION REVISIONS, VOLUME CALCULATION SHERTS, AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING 06/20/10 . BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/20/10 AT 1:30 PM. ******** NO OTHER CHANGES ф001 962-73 JΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES IS THE END OF RFO THIS DEP15097 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE amos ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 5032867

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15097	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corporation	
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15097, Garden Ground Highwall (Phases) in Fayette County \	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid of agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	e Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliga	ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	neir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	
8th day of June , 20 10	, proper amosto, uno
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company
	(Name of Principal)
	By Michael D. Myll
	(Must be President at
	Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
asiany surportate obtain	(Name of Surety)
	, ,

Attorney-in-Fact
Sheila McCormick
act surely income. IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said.

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2 Bruffat Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

53

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Let Frell

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 8th day of June 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA		
COUNTY OF LANDE, TO-WIT:		
I, Market Laife it, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of T.F.M.E.W. ; and, (Company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. Mey Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. T.F.M.F. Company (Company Name) By: McLuel D. Mygull		
Title: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19% day of 19% day of 19% .		
By Commission expires		
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011 THIS AFFIDAVIT MOST DE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO		
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE		
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE BID.		

RFQ No. DER 15097

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA . Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: T.F. DIFELL GUDLU	
Authorized Signature: Muchael D. Myrel Date: July	119,2010
State of WEST VIRGILLIA	•
County of LIPSULE to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19th day of	
My Commission expires /J/19 20/11.	, / -) .
AFEWSPALIERS OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Philips PO Box 223	5 Thillips
Rock Cave, WV 26234	